U.S. Department of COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/20<u>05)</u> United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) VELTZ, Jason D. Name: Newfrey LLC Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No. Street Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 01/26/06 ☐ Merger City: Newark Security Agreement Change of Name State: DE Government Interest Assignment Zip: 18711 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other ___ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/244,049 Additional numbers attached?
Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning this document should be mailed: involved: Name: Richard J. Veltman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Mail Stop TW199. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 701 East Joppa Road ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Towson 8. Payment Information _____ Zip: <u>21286</u> State: MD a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Phone Number: 410-716-3503 Expiration Date Fax Number: 410-716-2610 b. Deposit Account Number 02-2550 Email Address: Authorized User Name Richard J. Veltman 9. Signature: 2006 Signature Dete Richard J. Veltman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. 5938-25-G

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JASON D. VELTZ, has made an invention of certain new and useful improvements entitled SPOUT, for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The undersigned believes that she is the original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, NEWFREY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NEWFREY LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application which is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified by attorney Docket No. 5988-25-A; and the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refillings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, to the said NEWFREY LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of NEWFREY LLC, its successors and assigns; and the undersigned does hereby agree that NEWFREY LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that the undersigned will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NEWFREY LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand.

22501 Caminito Costa

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

Lagunna Hills, CA 92654

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017219 FRAME: 0191